Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shawnee Optical, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sight Resource Corporation Internal Address:
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 1/13/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,963,529 and 2,002,544
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donald L. Otto	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP	
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Nineteenth Floor	18-0988
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Donald L. Otto Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1/23/04 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this \(\frac{13^{22}}{2} \) day of \(\frac{9caucay}{2004} \), from SHAWNEE OPTICAL, INC., formerly known as Shawnee Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6725 Miami Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243 (SOI).

to

SIGHT RESOURCE CORPORATION (SRC), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6725 Miami Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SOI hereby sells, assigns and transfers over to SRC the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks SHAWNEE OPTICAL, and Ohio State Registration No. 200124003328 for the SHAWNEE OPTICAL mark, KIDSPECS and KIDSPECS and Design and United States Registration Nos. 1,963,529 and 2,002,544 for the marks KIDSPECS and KIDSPECS and KIDSPECS and KIDSPECS and Design, respectively, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SOI has signed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative effective on the date first above written.

SHAWNEE OPTICAL, INC.

Name: Carene S. Kunkler

Title: President

324339.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0792